Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 4

FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC

Form 4 Γ

Common

Stock

12/04/2008

December 0	8 2008										
									OMB AP	PROVAL	
	FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549							MMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 of Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	ger o 16. or Filed pur ons tinue.	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 20(b) of the Investment Company Act of 1940									
Print or Type	Responses)										
	Address of Reporting ON RICHARD C	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol FREEF	er Name and Ti PORT MCM LD INC [FC2	ORAN CO		Iss	Relationship of F suer (Check	Reporting Perso all applicable)		
(Last)		(Month/Day/Year)						XOfficer (give t low)	title 10% Owner Other (specify below) ident and CEO		
PHOENIX,	(Street) AZ 85004			eendment, Date (onth/Day/Year)	Original		Ap _X	Individual or Join oplicable Line) (_ Form filed by Or _ Form filed by Mo rson	ne Reporting Per	son	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ble I - Non-Deri	vative Secu	rities	Acquir	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	rity (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction (A				(A) or Disp	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common	12/04/2008			Code V J(1)(2)(3)	Amount 125,000	(D) D	Price (1) (2) (3)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 1,397,924	D		
Stock				·	120,000	2		1,007,021	2		
Common Stock	12/04/2008			Р	125,000	A	$\frac{(1)}{(2)}$ $\overline{(3)}$	1,522,924	D		
Common Stock	12/04/2008			J(4)(5)(6)	59,633	D	$\frac{\underline{(4)}}{\underline{(5)}}$	1,463,291	D		

Р

59,633

 $\frac{\underline{(4)}}{(5)}$

А

1,522,924

D

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 4

Common Stock	12/04/2008	J <u>(7)(8)(9)</u>	110,580	D	(7) (8) (9)	1,412,344	D	
Common Stock	12/04/2008	Р	110,580	A	(7) (8) (9)	1,522,924	D	
Common Stock						1,316 (10)	I	By 401(k) Plan
Common Stock						8,248	Ι	By IRA

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivativ Securitie Acquirec (A) or Disposec of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration I (Month/Day ve s i	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code	V (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun Number Shares	
Forward Sale Contract (right/obligation to sell)	(1) (2) (3)	12/04/2008		J <u>(1)(2)(3)</u>	1	<u>(1)</u>	<u>(1)</u>	Common Stock	125,0	
Forward Sale Contract (right/obligation to sell)	<u>(4)</u> <u>(5)</u> <u>(6)</u>	12/04/2008		J <u>(4)(5)(6)</u>	1	<u>(4)</u>	<u>(4)</u>	Common Stock	59,63	
Forward Sale Contract (right/obligation to sell)	(7) (8) (9)	12/04/2008		J <u>(7)(8)(9)</u>	1	(7)	(7)	Common Stock	110,5	

Reporting Owners

(1)

(2)

(4)

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Re						
	Director	tor 10% Owner Officer		Other				
ADKERSON RICHARD C ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE PHOENIX, AZ 85004	Х		President and CEO					
Signatures								
Kelly C. Simoneaux, on behalf of Richard C. Adkerson pursuant to a power of attorney								

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On August 4, 2005, Mr. Adkerson entered into a forward sale contract with a securities broker pursuant to which he agreed to sell up to 125,000 shares of Common Stock (originally 250,000 shares, but 125,000 of these shares were subsequently transferred to Mr. Adkerson's former spouse) to the securities broker for \$41.836 per share on August 4, 2010 (the "Maturity Date"), with the exact number of shares to be delivered on the Maturity Date determined as set forth in footnote 2.

If the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is less than \$31.38, Mr. Adkerson will deliver 125,000 shares; if the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is greater than \$31.38, but less then \$56.90, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 125,000 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$31.38 and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date; and if the closing price on the Maturity Date is greater than \$56.90, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 125,000 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$31.38 plus (the closing will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 125,000 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$31.38 plus (the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$56.90) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date.

On December 4, 2008, Mr. Adkerson elected to terminate this forward sale contract prior to the Maturity Date, as a result of which he has retained ownership of the 125,000 shares of Common Stock and also received a termination payment of \$14.32 per share. The retention of the shares upon termination of the contract is a deemed purchase of the shares.

On October 26, 2005, Mr. Adkerson entered into a forward sale contract with a securities broker pursuant to which he agreed to sell up to 59,633 shares of Common Stock (originally 119,265 shares, but 59,632 of these shares were subsequently transferred to Mr. Adkerson's former spouse) to the securities broker for \$49,927 per share on May 6, 2011 (the "Maturity Date"), with the exact number of shares to be delivered on the Maturity Date determined as set forth in footnote 5.

If the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is less than \$37.45, Mr. Adkerson will deliver 59,633 shares; if the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is greater than \$37.45, but less then \$70.15, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 59,633 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$37.45 and the denominator

- (5) of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date; and if the closing price on the Maturity Date is greater than \$70.15, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 59,633 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$37.45 plus (the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$70.15) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date.
- On December 4, 2008, Mr. Adkerson elected to terminate this forward sale contract prior to the Maturity Date, as a result of which he has retained ownership of the 59,633 shares of Common Stock and also received a termination payment of \$19.65 per share. The retention of the shares upon termination of the contract is a deemed purchase of the shares.

On May 16, 2008, Mr. Adkerson entered into a forward sale contract with a securities broker pursuant to which he agreed to sell up to 110,580 shares of Common Stock to the securities broker for \$121.68 per share on December 1, 2011 (the "Maturity Date"), with the exact number of shares to be delivered on the Maturity Date determined as set forth in footnote 8.

(8) If the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is less than \$91.26, Mr. Adkerson will deliver 110,580 shares; if the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the Maturity Date is greater than \$91.26, but less then \$185.562, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 110,580 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$91.26 and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date; and if the closing price on the Maturity Date is greater than \$185.562, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 110,580 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$91.26 and the \$185.562, Mr. Adkerson will deliver the number of shares resulting from multiplying 110,580 by a fraction, the numerator of which is \$91.26 plus (the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562) and the denominator of which is the closing price on the Maturity Date minus \$185.562).

Date

Edgar Filing: FREEPORT MCMORAN COPPER & GOLD INC - Form 4

Maturity Date.

- On December 4, 2008, Mr. Adkerson elected to terminate this forward sale contract prior to the Maturity Date, as a result of which he has retained ownership of the 110,580 shares of Common Stock and also received a termination payment of \$71.32 per share. The retention of the shares upon termination of the contract is a deemed purchase of the shares.
- (10) Based on plan statement as of September 30, 2008.

Remarks:

Following the reported transactions, Mr. Adkerson's direct beneficial ownership includes 434,691 shares of common stock and

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.